July 11, 2024

Johnson County Board of Equalization

The Johnson County Board of Equalization met in regular session on Thursday July 11, 2023. Johnson County Commissioners present were, David Borrenpohl District 1, Ted Evans District 2, Les Agena District 3

Notice of the Johnson County Commissioner's meeting was sent to each post office in Johnson County, it was posted in the Johnson County Courthouse, posted on the Johnson County Website at johnsoncounty.ne.gov and was sent to the Tecumseh Chieftain on Monday July 8, 2024.

Sierra Flint Deputy County Clerk is recording the minutes.

County Assessor Terry Keebler was present.

Chairman Borrenpohl declared the meeting open at 9:00 A.M.

Chairman Borrenpohl acknowledged that the open meetings act was posted by the entrance of the Johnson County Board Room.

A motion was made by Evans and was seconded by Agena to approve the agenda. Yeas: Evans, Agena, Borrenpohl, Nays: none motion carried.

Sierra Flint, Deputy County Clerk

Protest Hearings were held on the following with no action taken:

Protest Number	Parcel
24-45	490044794
24-73	490038921
24-56	490019706
24-59	490082204
24-60	490083520
24-61	490007481
24-62	490076666
24-66	490000150
24-65	490000800
24-67	490001132
24-58	490083359
24-69	490072534
24-54	490027482
24-50	490013511
24-44	490013449
24-57	490073425

The next Board of Equalization will be July 16^{1h}

The Johnson County Board of Equalization adjourned the meeting at 12:23 P.M.

_ David Borrenpohl, Chairman
- '